otherwise

encumbered

(XIII)

N
u

m
b

er
 o

f
eq

u
it

y
 s

h
a

re
s

h
el

d
 i

n
 d

em
a

te
r
ia

li
ze

d

fo
rm

 (
X

IV
) No of Voting Rights

T
o

ta
l

a
s

a
 %

 o
f

(A
+

B
+

C
)

No

(a)

As a %

of total

Shares

held

(b)

No

(a)

As a %

of total

Shares

held

(b)

C
la

ss
-E

q
u

it
y

C
la

ss

T
o

ta
l

1) Custodian / DR Holder

 Name of Holder (if

available)

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Sub Total (c) (1) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2) Employee Benefit

Trust under SEBI

(Share based Employee

Benefit) Regulations,

2014)

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Sub Total (C) (2) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Total Non - Promoter

Non-Public

shareholding (C ) = (C

) (1) + (C ) (2)

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

72

a) Equity Shareholding of Directors and Key Managerial Personnel in our Company:

Except as stated below, none of our Directors or Key Managerial Personnel hold any Equity Shares in our Company:

Sr.

No.

Name of Shareholder No. of

Equity

Shares

% of Pre-

Issue Capital

No. of Equity

Shares

% of Post-

Issue Capital

1 Mr. Khursheed Alam   799,985   15.24   799,985   11.17

2 Mr. Mehboob Alam  2,033,705   38.73   2,033,705   28.41

3 Mr. Shakir Khan  490,000  9.33   490,000  6.84

 Total 3,323,690 63.30 3,323,690 46.43

b) List of shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up capital of our Company as on date of this Draft Red

Herring Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of Shareholder No. of Equity Shares* % of Pre-Issue Capital

1 Mr. Khursheed Alam   799,985   15.24

2 Mr. Mehboob Alam  2,033,705   38.73

3 M/s. Troupe Technologies Private Limited  1,849,033  35.21

4 Mr. Waheed Nizami 78,062   1.49

5 Mr. Shakir Khan  490,000  9.33

 Total 5,250,795 100.00%

c) List of shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up capital of our company as on date ten days prior to

the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of Shareholder No. of Equity Shares* % of Pre-Issue Capital

1 Mr. Khursheed Alam   799,985   15.24

2 Mr. Mehboob Alam  2,033,705   38.73

3 M/s. Troupe Technologies Private Limited  1,849,033  35.21

4 Mr. Waheed Nizami 78,062   1.49

5 Mr. Shakir Khan  490,000  9.33

 Total 5,250,795 100.00%

d) List of shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up capital of our company as on date one year prior to

the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of Shareholder No. of Equity Shares % of Pre-Issue Capital

1 Mr. Khursheed Alam   800,000  15.47%

2 Mr. Mehboob Alam  2,033,705  39.32%

3 Mr. Shakir Khan  490,000  9.47%

4 M/s. Troupe Technologies Private Limited  1,849,033  35.75%

 Total  5,172,738  100.00%

e) List of shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up capital of our company as on date two year prior to

the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Equity Shares % of Pre-Issue Capital

1 Mr. Khursheed Alam   800,000  15.47%

2 Mr. Mehboob Alam  2,033,705  39.32%

3 Mr. Shakir Khan  490,000  9.47%

4 M/s. Troupe Technologies Private Limited  1,849,033  35.75%

 Total  5,172,738  100.00%

2. Our Company has not issued any convertible instruments like warrants, debentures etc. since its Incorporation and

there are no outstanding convertible instruments as on date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus.

3. Our Company has not made any public issue (including any rights issue to the public) since its incorporation.

73

4. There will be no further issue of capital, whether by way of issue of bonus shares, preferential allotment, Right issue

or in any other manner during the period commencing from the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus until the

Equity Shares of our Company have been listed or application money unblocked on account of failure of Issue.